

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Bankole Thompson, Presiding Judge

Registrar: Robin Vincent

Date: 13 May 2004

PROSECUTOR

Against

Sam Hinga Norman

Moinina Fofana

Allieu Kondewa

(Case No.SCSL-04-14-PT)

ORDER FOR THE FILING OF A CONSOLIDATED REPLY

Office of the Prosecutor:

Luc Côte
Jim Johnson

Defence Counsel for Sam Hinga Norman:

James Jenkins-Johnston

Defence Counsel for Moinina Fofana:

Michiel Pestman

Defence Counsel for Allieu Kondewa:

Charles Margai

I, JUDGE BANKOLE THOMPSON, of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”),
Presiding Judge of the Trial Chamber,

SEIZED of the Prosecution Motion for Modification of Protective Measures for Witnesses filed
by the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) on 4 May 2004 (“Motion”);

NOTING that any response to the Motion by any of the Accused should be filed on or before
Friday, 14 May 2004, if any;

NOTING the Order for Commencement of Trial of 11 May 2004;

CONSIDERING the need for the Motion to be dealt with expeditiously;

PURSUANT to Rule 7(C) and Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

ORDER that any Prosecution reply shall be filed in a single and consolidated form, of no more than 15 pages in length, on or before Tuesday, 18 May 2004 and such reply, if any, shall be filed before 4.00pm.

Done at Freetown this 13th day of May 2004

Judge Bankole Thompson
Presiding Judge,
Trial Chamber

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]