

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Hon. Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe,
Presiding Judge
Registrar: Robin Vincent
Date: 23 July 2004

CORRIGENDUM
ORDER DESIGNATING A DUTY JUDGE AND JUDICIAL RECESS

Office of the Prosecutor:
Luc Côté

Defence Office:
Simone Monasebian

I, HON. JUDGE BENJAMIN MUTANGA ITOE, Presiding Judge of the Trial Chamber;

NOTING the Order Designating a Duty Judge and Judicial Recess of 22 July 2004

HEREBY ORDER THAT

The paragraph

1. Hon. Judge Pierre Boutet as Duty Judge to deal as necessary with urgent matters arising from 1 August 2004 to 30 August 2004; and

Shall read as follows:

1. Hon. Judge Pierre Boutet as Duty Judge to deal as necessary with urgent matters arising from 1 August 2004 to 15 August 2004; and
Done in Freetown, this 23rd day of July 2004

Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe
Presiding Judge,
Trial Chamber

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]