

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Justice Emmanuel Ayoola, Presiding
Registrar: Robin Vincent
Date: 10 September 2004
PROSECUTOR **Against** **Samuel Hinga Norman**
Moinina Fofana
Allieu Kondewa
(Case No.SCSL-04-14-T)

ORDER ON TIME LIMITS

Office of the Prosecutor:

Luc Côté
James C Johnson
Christopher Staker
Adwoa Wiafe

Samuel Hinga Norman

Standby Counsel for Samuel Hinga Norman:
Bu-Buakei Jabbi

Defence Counsel for Moinina Fofana:
Michiel Pestman

Defence Counsel for Allieu Kondewa:
Charles Margai

I, JUSTICE EMMANUEL AYOOLA, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the Special Court for Sierra Leone;

NOTING the Majority Decision of the Trial Chamber in this case on the Prosecution's Application for Leave to File an Interlocutory Appeal Against the Decision on the Prosecution's Request for Leave to Amend the Indictment Against Samuel Hinga Norman, Moinina Fofana and Allieu Kondewa, filed on 2 August 2004 and the Dissenting Opinion of Judge Boutet filed on 5 August 2004;

NOTING the Prosecution Appeal Against the Trial Chamber's Decision of 2 August 2004 Refusing Leave to File an Interlocutory Appeal, filed on 30 August 2004 ("the Appeal");

HEREBY notifies the parties that the Defence should file its Responses to the Appeal within 10 days of the receipt of this Order and that the Prosecution should file a consolidated Reply, if any, within 5 days of the filing of the Defence Responses.

Done at Freetown this 10th day of September 2004

Justice Emmanuel Ayoola

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]