

THE TRIAL CHAMBER ("Trial Chamber") of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court"), composed of Hon. Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding Judge, Hon. Judge Bankole Thompson, and Hon. Judge Pierre Boutet;

NOTING its Decision on Prosecution Request for Leave to Call Additional Expert Witness Dr. William Haglund of the 30th of September, 2004;

NOTING the Prosecution's submission of the Expert Report of Dr. William Haglund on the 14th of July, 2004;

NOTING the Fofana Conditional Notice to the Trial Chamber Pursuant to Rule 94bis(B) filed by Counsel for Moinina Fofana on the 26th of July, 2004;

NOTING the Notice conditionally Indicating Wish to Cross-Examine Expert Witness filed by Standby Counsel for Sam Hinga Norman on the 26th of July, 2004;

NOTING the Notice Conditionally Indicating Intention to Cross Examine Expert Witness, filed by Counsel for Allieu Kondewa on the 28th of July, 2004;

MINDFUL of Rule 94bis of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules");

HEREBY:

ACCEPTS the Expert Report of Dr. William Haglund as filed in accordance with Rule 94bis(A) of the Rules; and

ORDERS the Defence for the three Accused to file on or before the 15th of October, 2004

- 1.) A notice to the Trial Chamber indicating whether it accepts the expert report, or whether it wishes to cross examine the expert witness;
- 2.) Submissions concerning the Admissibility of the said Report.

Done in Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 1st day of October, 2004

Pierre Boutet

Hon. Judge Pierre Boutet

Benjamin Mutanga Itoe

Hon. Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe
Presiding Judge,
Trial Chamber

Bankole Thompson

Hon. Judge Bankole Thompson

