

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Justice Emmanuel Ayoola, Presiding Judge
Registrar: Robin Vincent
Date: 26 November 2004
PROSECUTOR **Against** **Samuel Hinga Norman**
Moinina Fofana
Alieu Kondewa
(Case No.SCSL-04-14-AR65)

FOFANA – ORDER UNDER RULE 65(H)

Office of the Prosecutor:

Luc Côté
James Johnson

Court Appointed Counsel for Moinina Fofana:

Michiel Pestman
Arrow J. Bockarie
Victor Koppe

I, JUSTICE EMMANUEL AYOOLA, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the Special Court for Sierra Leone;

NOTING the Decision on Application for Leave to Appeal Bail Decision by Justice Raja Fernando of 5 November 2004;

NOTING the Moinina Fofana Notice of Appeal and submissions against the Decision on Application for Bail pursuant to Rule 65 on 12th November 2004;

NOTING the Prosecution Response to Fofana Notice of Appeal and submissions against the Decision on Application for Bail pursuant to Rule 65 on 18th November 2004;

PURSUANT to Rule 65(H);

HEREBY APPOINT, Justice Robertson and Justice Fernando and myself to decide on the Appeal against Refusal of Bail; and

STATE that there will be no oral hearing of this matter unless otherwise directed by the Presiding Judge.

Done at Freetown this twenty-sixth day of November 2004

Justice Emmanuel Ayoola
Presiding

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]