

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Hon. Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding Judge
Hon. Judge Bankole Thompson
Hon. Judge Pierre Boutet

Registrar: Robin Vincent

Date: 30th of November, 2004

PROSECUTOR **Against** **Sam Hinga Norman**
 Moinina Fofana
 Allieu Kondewa
 (Case No.SCSL-04-14-T)

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER TO PERMIT FILMING IN THE COURT ROOM

Office of the Prosecutor:

David Crane
Luc Côté

Defence Counsel:

Simone Monasebian

THE TRIAL CHAMBER (“Chamber”) of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”) composed of Hon. Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding Judge, Hon. Judge Bankole Thompson and Hon. Judge Pierre Boutet;

NOTING the Trial Chamber’s *Order to Permit Filming in the Courtroom* (“Order”), rendered on the 25th of November 2004;

ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

That paragraph one of the Trial Chamber’s Order will be corrected as follows:

That one representative of the NBC, chosen and designated by itself, is authorised to film in the Courtroom during Trial proceedings on Thursday the 2nd of December, 2004.

Done in Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 30th day of November, 2004

Hon. Judge Pierre Boutet Hon. Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe Hon. Judge Bankole Thompson
Presiding Judge,
Trial Chamber

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]