

NOTING the Trial Chamber's "Order to Prosecution to Provide Order of Witnesses and Witness Statements", delivered on the 29th of July, 2004;

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court;

HEREBY ORDERS the Prosecution for all future sessions of the CDF trial:

- (1) To provide each Defence Team and the Trial Chamber with a list of the order it intends to call witnesses to testify, 14 days in advance of their testimony;
- (2) To provide the Trial Chamber with a confidential copy of their unredacted witness statements one week prior to their testimony.

Done at Freetown this 25th day of January, 2005

Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet

Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga
Itoe
Presiding Judge,
Trial Chamber I

Hon. Justice Bankole
Thompson

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]